



STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

One-Hundred and Third Regular Session

TUESDAY, March 27, 2018

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

ENROLLED BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS

The following Assembly proposals, which have been approved by both the Assembly and Senate, have been enrolled by the Legislative Reference Bureau:

Assembly Bill 112
Assembly Bill 114
Assembly Bill 118
Assembly Bill 120
Assembly Bill 162
Assembly Bill 259
Assembly Bill 381
Assembly Bill 475
Assembly Bill 477
Assembly Bill 488
Assembly Bill 539
Assembly Bill 553
Assembly Bill 625
Assembly Bill 632
Assembly Bill 636
Assembly Bill 650
Assembly Bill 651
Assembly Bill 663
Assembly Bill 668
Assembly Bill 678
Assembly Bill 681
Assembly Bill 690
Assembly Bill 691
Assembly Bill 699
Assembly Bill 711
Assembly Bill 715
Assembly Bill 731
Assembly Bill 732
Assembly Bill 733
Assembly Bill 735
Assembly Bill 821
Assembly Bill 829
Assembly Bill 869
Assembly Bill 897
Assembly Joint Resolution 100

PATRICK E. FULLER
Assembly Chief Clerk

CHIEF CLERK REPORTS

The Chief Clerk records:

Assembly Bill 260
Assembly Bill 314
Assembly Bill 326
Assembly Bill 330
Assembly Bill 414
Assembly Bill 451
Assembly Bill 461
Assembly Bill 464
Assembly Bill 508
Assembly Bill 527
Assembly Bill 539
Assembly Bill 547
Assembly Bill 599
Assembly Bill 625
Assembly Bill 636
Assembly Bill 663
Assembly Bill 681
Assembly Bill 710
Assembly Bill 715
Assembly Bill 820
Assembly Bill 821
Assembly Bill 869
Assembly Bill 897

Presented to the Governor on Tuesday, March 27.

PATRICK E. FULLER
Assembly Chief Clerk

REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

Assembly Bill 112

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 3, line 2: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2017 Wisconsin Act 59,".
2. Page 3, line 8: after "(em), insert "(jd),".

****NOTE: 2017 Wisconsin Act 59 added "(jd)" to this statutory provision.

Assembly Substitute Amendment 2 to Assembly Bill 259

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 17, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 18, line 20.

****NOTE: Removes the addition of two instances of a nonexistent cross-reference (77.54 (67)) that were erroneously added in this bill.

Assembly Bill 381

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 2, line 1: on lines 1, 2 and 13, delete “(gi)” and substitute “(hi)”.
2. Page 2, line 5: on lines 5, 6 and 13, delete “(gj)” and substitute “(hj)”.
3. Page 3, line 9: on lines 9 and 14, delete “(gi)” and substitute “(hi)”.
4. Page 3, line 11: on lines 11 and 16, delete “(gj)” and substitute “(hj)”.

3. Page 10, line 24: delete “(73)” and substitute “(73m)”.
4. Page 11, line 1: delete “(73)” and substitute “(73m)”.
5. Page 15, line 16: delete “(73)” and substitute “(73m)”.
6. Page 17, line 5: on lines 5 and 24, delete “(73)” and substitute “(73m)”.
7. Page 19, line 24: delete “the department” and substitute “department”.

Assembly Bill 539

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 7, line 9: delete “council” and substitute “counsel”.

Assembly Bill 663

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 5, line 22: after “Subject” insert “to”.
2. Page 11, line 9: delete “(3)” and substitute “(3)”.

Assembly Bill 735

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 5, line 20: delete “(73)” and substitute “(73m)”.
2. Page 6, line 5: on lines 5 and 16, delete “(73)” and substitute “(73m)”.

COMMUNICATIONS

March 23, 2018

Patrick E. Fuller
Assembly Chief Clerk
17 West Main Street, Suite 401
Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Fuller:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 1053, relating to reasonable accommodations for University of Wisconsin System students who are victims of sexual violence and harassment.

Sincerely,
ERIC GENRICH
State Representative
90th Assembly District